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RecioNAL P & T Abpvisory COMMITTEE

4600. SHRI A. DIPA:

SHRI R. R. SINGH DEO:

Will the Minister of COMMUNICA-TIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any representation has been made by Titlagarh Merchants’
Association regarding keeping one member of Merchants’ Association in the Regional P and T Advisory Committee; and
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(b) if so, the action Government propose to take in this regard ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARMENTS OF PARLIAMEN-
TARY AFFAIRS AND COMMUNICA-
TIONS (SHRI I. K. GUJRAL): (a)
Yes. Such a representation was received on 19th February, 1968.

(b) In accordance with the established practice their representation is being forwarded to State Government of Orissa for consideration, when they recommend names for the three seats reserved for trade and commerce interests.

SuGAar PRODUCE

4601. SHRI M. N. REDDY : Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICUL-TURE be pleased to state:

(a) the total sugar production in the country this year by the end of February, 1968; and

(b) the quantity procured under 60 per cent levy and the quantity released for 40 per cent open sale ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRICUL-
TURE, COMMUNITY DEVELOP-
MENT AND COOPERATION (SHRI
ANNASAHIB SHINDE) : (a) 17.74
lakh tonnes.

(b) Levy sugar released from the production of 1967-68 from 23rd
Dccember, 1967 to 29th February,
1968—3.02 lakh tonnes.

Sugar released for open sale from 23rd November, 1967 to 23rd February,
1968—2.64 lakh tonnes.

INTERNATIONAL PRICE OF SUGAR
4602. SHRI M. N, REDDY : Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICUL-

TURE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No, 2239

on the 29th February, 1968 and state :
(a) the International Price of sugar per quintal this year; and
(b) the amount of subsidy quintal given for the export?
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